www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: December 23rd, 2022
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Wirewound Inductors
NIC Series: NIN Series (Specific Part Numbers)
Product Specification:
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notice of the end of life for specific NIN series part numbers.
Effective: December 23rd 2022
Last Order Date: June 23rd, 2023 for establish customers with existing business
Last Ship Date: December 23rd, 2023 for established customers with existing business
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Link to List of Part Numbers (Excel)
EOL Part Number Case Size Inductance Value (uH) Current Rating (mA)
NIN-FC10NJTR530F 1008 0.01 530
NIN-FC12NJTR500F 1008 0.012 500
NIN-FC15NJTR480F 1008 0.015 480
NIN-FC18NJTR450F 1008 0.018 450
NIN-FC22NJTR420F 1008 0.022 420
NIN-FC27NJTR410F 1008 0.027 410
NIN-FC33NJTR400F 1008 0.033 400
NIN-FC39NJTR380F 1008 0.039 380
NIN-FC47NJTR360F 1008 0.047 360
NIN-FC56NJTR340F 1008 0.056 340
NIN-FC68NJTR320F 1008 0.068 320
NIN-FC82NJTR300F 1008 0.082 300
NIN-FCR10JTR280F 1008 0.1 280
NIN-FCR12JTR550F 1008 0.12 550
NIN-FCR15JTR500F 1008 0.15 500
NIN-FCR18JTR460F 1008 0.18 460
NIN-FCR22JTR430F 1008 0.22 430
NIN-FCR27JTR420F 1008 0.27 420
NIN-FCR33JTR400F 1008 0.33 400
NIN-FCR39JTR375F 1008 0.39 375
NIN-FCR47JTR350F 1008 0.47 350
NIN-FCR56JTR325F 1008 0.56 325
NIN-FCR68JTR300F 1008 0.68 300
NIN-FCR82JTR260F 1008 0.82 260
NIN-FC1R0JTR245F 1008 1.0 245
NIN-FC1R2JTR230F 1008 1.2 230
NIN-FC1R5JTR220F 1008 1.5 220
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
EOL Part Number Case Size Inductance Value (uH) Current Rating (mA)
NIN-FC1R8JTR210F 1008 1.8 210
NIN-FC2R2JTR200F 1008 2.2 200
NIN-FC2R7JTR195F 1008 2.7 195
NIN-FC3R3JTR185F 1008 3.3 185
NIN-FC3R9JTR180F 1008 3.9 180
NIN-FC4R7JTR175F 1008 4.7 175
NIN-FC5R6JTR170F 1008 5.6 170
NIN-FC6R8JTR165F 1008 6.8 165
NIN-FC8R2JTR160F 1008 8.2 160
NIN-FC120JTR150F 1008 12 150
NIN-FC150JTR140F 1008 15 140
NIN-FC180JTR130F 1008 18 130
NIN-FC220JTR125F 1008 22 125
NIN-FC270JTR115F 1008 27 115
NIN-FC330JTR110F 1008 33 110
NIN-FC390JTR90F 1008 39 90
NIN-FC470JTR80F 1008 47 80
NIN-FC560JTR75F 1008 56 75
NIN-FC680JTR70F 1008 68 70
NIN-FC820JTR66F 1008 82 66
NIN-FC101JTR60F 1008 100 60
NIN-FA10NJTR450F 1210 0.01 450
NIN-FA12NJTR450F 1210 0.012 450
NIN-FA15NJTR450F 1210 0.015 450
NIN-FA18NJTR450F 1210 0.018 450
NIN-FA22NJTR450F 1210 0.022 450
NIN-FA33NJTR450F 1210 0.033 450
NIN-FA39NJTR450F 1210 0.039 450
NIN-FA47NJTR450F 1210 0.047 450
NIN-FA56NJTR450F 1210 0.056 450
NIN-FA68NJTR450F 1210 0.068 450
NIN-FA82NJTR450F 1210 0.082 450
NIN-FA3R9JTR250F 1210 3.9 250
NIN-FA271JTR45F 1210 270 45
NIN-FA331JTR40F 1210 330 40
NIN-FA391JTR35F 1210 390 35
NIN-FA471JTR25F 1210 470 25
NIN-PB391KTR85F  1812 390 85
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
EOL Part Number Case Size Inductance Value (uH) Current Rating (mA)
NIN-PB471KTR75F  1812 470 75
NIN-PB561KTR70F  1812 560 70
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
Use our Quickbuilder tool to find possible alternatives for the discontinued parts: